
Marietta Middle School Athletics- Assistant Athletic Director Coach Mitchell 

Eligibility to participate:      

Student must be passing at least 5 classes with minimum disciplinary issues. Must have a current 

physical on file dated after April 1st 2020. *Marietta Physical Night is April 27rd 2020 at the high school. 

($15).  Report to the Marietta high school cafeteria.  

Fall Sports: August to October 

1. Football: Coach Richard Kelly and Ledell Burkhead.  Contact Coach Richard Morgan for more 

details regarding Spring Football.  

2. Cheerleading: Coach Methany Thornton. Tryouts will begin April 1st to 3rd for next year’s team. 

There will be an athletic bus available after school for students to ride to Marietta Middle 

School. Parents will pick students up at Marietta Middle School after tryouts. Packets must be 

completed with physical.  

3. Volleyball: Coach Nichole Spinks. Volleyball tryouts will be May 14th to 15th at Marietta Middle 

School. See Coach Spinks for more information.  

Winter Sports: October to February                                                                              

1. Basketball: Coach LaBrone Mitchell   2. Wrestling: Coach Jacob Lautenbach and Paul Hall 

3. Cheerleading: Coach Martai Waiters   4. Swim: TBA (8th grade only) 

Spring Sports: February to April  

1. Track-Coach Alana McLemore 

2. Soccer- Coach Brandon Land, Soccer Camp will be held in June. Check website for dates.  

3. Baseball/Softball- (8th grade only) 

4. Tennis-Community Coaches details to come. 

5. Lacrosse-Coach Leanne McLeod (8th grade only) 

Coach’s contact information: MMS Athletics: lmitchell@marietta-city.k12.ga.us 

Football: Rmorgan@marietta-city.k12.ga.us 

Cheer: mthornton@marietta-city.k12.ga.us   & mwaiters@marietta-city.k12.ga.us  

Volleyball:Nspinks@marietta-city.k12.ga.us 

Basketball: Lmitchell@marietta-city.k12.ga.us 

Wrestling: Jlautenbach@marietta-city.k12.ga.us & Phall@marietta-city.12.ga.us 

Track: Bnicholson@marietta-city.k12.ga.us   &   amclemore@marietta-city.k12.ga.u 

Lacrosse: lmacleod@marietta-city.k12.ga.       Soccer: Bland@marietta-city.k12.ga.us,  

mailto:Jlautenbach@marietta-city.k12.ga.us

